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STOCKHOLM GAME PRESERVE 

PUBLIC LAWS, 1949 

Chapter 74 

65 

CHAP. 76 

AN ACT Relative to Closed Season on Pheasant in the County of 
Aroostook. 

Be it encwted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

R. S., c. 33, § 75, amended. The 2nd paragraph of section 75 of chapter 
33 of the revised statutes, as revised, is hereby amended to read as follows: 

'There shall be a closed season on partridge or grouse and pheasant from 
November 16th to September 30th of the following year, both days inclu­
sive, and no person shall, during the open season, have in possession in any 
I day more than 4 partridge or 2 pheasants or not more than 4 partridge 
and pheasants in the aggregate, or in any I open season for partridge or 
grouse more than 25 partridge or 12 pheasants, nor shall any person at any 
time buy or sell any partridge, grouse or pheasant, except that there shall 
be a closed season on pheasants in the county of Aroostook until September 
3.(), 1952 .' 

Effective August 6, 1949 

Chapter 75 
AN ACT Relating to Compensation of State Park Commissioners. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

R. S., c. 32, § 23, amended. The last sentence of the 1st paragraph of sec­
tion 23 of chapter 32 of the revised statutes is hereby amended to read as 
follows: 

'Each member shall be paid the sum of ~ $10 per diem for the time actually 
spent by each in transacting official business of the commission, payment 
to be made as hereinafter provided for.' 

Effective August 6, 1949 

Chapter 76 
AN ACT Relative to Stockholm Game Preserve. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

R. S., c. 33~ § 128, amended. Section 128 of chapter 33 of the revised 
statutes, as revised, is hereby amended by adding thereto, in alphabetical or­
der, a new paragraph, to read as follows: 

'Stockholm Game Preserve: The following described territory, situated 
in the town of Stockholm and T. 16, R. 4, in the county of Aro,ostook be-
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